

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/54/2015-PPC

Dated: 28 Jan, 2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 44 /2020-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for nominating the following officers/officials to attend a 2 Day National Ayush Conference on "A New Paradigm of Holistic Wellness" to be held at NDMC Conference Hall New Delhi w.e.f 31.01.2020 to 01.02.2020:-

- i. Ms. Mukta Goel, ADG (HR)
- ii. Shri Avinash Agarwal, ADG (IT&PP)
- iii. Shri Banarasi Singh, ADE, PPC
- iv. Shri J B Roy ADE (IT)
- v. Shri Joginder Singh, SEA
- vi. Shri Mukul Kumar Sinha, ASO, Legal Cell

2. Accordingly, the above mentioned officers/officials shall stand relieved from their respective place of posting w.e.f the forenoon of 31.01.2020 to attend the said training programme. The above mentioned officers/official are to report at the NDMC Conference Hall by 08.30 AM on 31.01.2020 for registration.

3. For any inquiries, the conference coordinator may be contacted. The details of contact are as indicated below: -

Shri Deepak Kumar, Conference Coordinator S-1, 2nd Floor, Green Park Extension, Uphar Cinema Commercial Complex New Delhi – 110016 011-41021455, 8586016348 ncshelpdeskmail@gmail.com

(Alok Kuniar Sharma) Director (Pers.)

То

- i. All concerned Officers/officials at PB Sectt
- ii. Shri Deepak Kumar, Conference Coordinator, S-1, 2nd Floor, Green Park Extension, Uphar Cinema Commercial Complex, New Delhi 110016
- iii. Director (GA-I), PB Secretariat- for issuing financial sanction as per approval and arranging payment of the participation fee
- iv. DDG (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website

.

- v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- vi. Office Orders folder.